## **WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE**

**SECOND REGULAR SESSION, 2000** 

# ENROLLED

## House Bill No. 4104

(By Delegates Jenkins, Hubbard, J. Smith, Campbell, Willims, Hall and Harrison)

Passed March 9, 2000

In Effect Ninety Days from Passage



### **ENROLLED**

## H. B. 4104

(BY DELEGATES JENKINS, HUBBARD, J. SMITH, CAMPBELL, WILLIAMS, HALL AND HARRISON)

[Passed March 9, 2000; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to repeal section five, article ten-d, chapter five of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to award of disability retirement.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

#### ARTICLE 10D, CONSOLIDATED PUBLIC RETIREMENT BOARD.

#### §1. Repeal of section relating to award of disability retirement.

- 1 Section five, article ten-d, chapter five of the code of West
- 2 Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, is
- 3 hereby repealed.

That Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
foregoing bill is correctly enrolled
12/11/1/1
/Mi/Vanse///
Chairman Senate Compattee
for To Swill
Chairman House Committee
Originating in the House.
In effect ninety days from passage.
A arrella deluce
Clerk of the Senate
Breeze to Day
Clerk of the House of Delegates
Carl Kay Tomble
President of the Senate
Speaker of the House of Delegates
0 12/2
The within this the
day of
Sand Sand
Governor
1) Governor
$oldsymbol{l}$

PRESENTED TO THE

GOVERNOR

Date\_\_

Time /0:120